S: Metallic Cat
D: Stylish Hailee

Overbrook, OK

Fruita, CO

@,qaaucm 2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY Monday, 2/16/26 )
I . . .
;«g 4 Year Old Open Limited: GO Results 9+ ties will advance; 10 advancing,
213 required to advance.
Place  Horse Rider Owner Score Payout
1-2 Scr Ima Hottish Pep Jasper Patrick Lloyd Estes 217 $0.00
S: Countin Hot Checks Springtown, TX Springtown, TX
D: Shady Lil Pepto
1-2 Shake Them Peaches Jimmie Wade Annoot Star C Land & Cattle Co LLC 217 $0.00
S: Dual Rey Weatherford, TX Weatherford, TX
D: Starlights Lil Cat
3-4 Olivia Newton Von Andrew Nave Lindsay Bowden 216 $0.00
S: Stevie Rey Von Everett, PA Lexington, KY
D: Hot Lil Playtime
3-4 Base Stealer Jasper Patrick Kayce Kaytlyn Midkiff 216 $0.00
S: Metallic Cat Springtown, TX Milano, TX
D: One Sallycat
5 Anonymouss Pedro Rojas Dayne Williams 215 $0.00
S: Reyzin The Cash Marietta, OK New Smyrna Beach, FL
D: Our Special Kitten
6 Licorice Randall T West Sandero Ranch Ltd 214.5 $0.00
Weatherford, TX Lac La Biche, AB
7-8 Dmac Do | Wantaknow Richard Hayes , Il Tim Dunn 214 $0.00
S: Cool N Hot Lipan, X Sperry, OK
D: Royal Red Brow
7-8 Reba Macreytire Randall T West Sandero Ranch Ltd 214 $0.00
S: Stevie Rey Von Weatherford, TX Lac La Biche, AB
D: Scooters Stylish Cat
9-10 Shadow Dancinn Jack Ervin Vp Cutting Horses LLC 213 $0.00
S: Dual Smart Rey Finger, TN Houston, TX
D: Reycy Moon
9-10  Tootsie Rolls Evan Sluder Aliya Marie Tompkins 213 $0.00
S: Rollz Royce Mountain City, TN Randleman, NC
D: Dance Toes
Requires: 213 to advance.
11 Dream Catcha Jimmie Wade Annoot Star C Land & Cattle Co LLC 212.5 $0.00
Weatherford, TX Weatherford, TX
12 Bad Badd Leroy Brown Bruce Turnbull Redmond Ranch Farms LLC 212 $0.00
S: Metallics Mvp Scottsdale, AZ Scottsdale, AZ
D: Supercats Cd
13 Metallic Dualin Rey Ryan Routh Lynn Blevins 210.5 $0.00
S: Dual Reyish Wichita Falls, TX Crescent, OK
D: Metallic Jewels Rg
14-15 Be My Cherry Coke Randall T West Scott Skinkis 210 $0.00
S: Badboonarising Weatherford, TX Brillion, WI
D: Lil Pep N Time
14-15  Metallics In Style Travis Barton Gregory Ranches LLC 210 $0.00

2/16/26 9:34pm | Page 1/ 5



A

Place
16-18

16-18
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20
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22-23
22-23
24-25
24-25
26
27
28
29

30-35

A qane 2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY

4 Year Old Open Limited: GO Results

Horse

Lil Reybellion
S: Metallic Rebel
D: Shortys Dual Rey

Pure Love
S: Once In A Blu Boon
D: Biscuit Love

Rip Rocking Rey
S: Dual Reyish
D: Show Biz Kit Kat

Exoteak
S: Rollz Royce
D: Little Exotic Dancer

Sweet Metallic Rey
S: Metallic Rey Mink
D: Sweet Wee Darlin

Hals A Rising
S: Badboonarising
D: Hal Raiser

Stole All The Cash
S: Reyzin The Cash

D: Stole A Kiss

Mini D

S: Smooth Talkin Style
D: Luzetta D

Motley Blue
S: Once In A Blu Boon
D: This Kittys Smart

Social Buttafly
S: Smooth Talkin Style
D: Royal Rojo Rebecca

Df Super Metallics
S: Metallics Mvp
D: Supercats Cd

Quick Too Tag
S: Hashtags
D: Shez Coolish

Dandy Merada Cat
S: Dandy Cat
D: Flc Escalera Rn Flit

Lookin Smartish
S: Dual Reyish
D: Cats Lookin Smart

Halreyzn Heff
S: Spots Heff
D: Hal Of A Day

Rider

Jack Ervin
Finger, TN

Rance Keeth
Bellevue, TX

Jack Ervin
Finger, TN

Travis Barton
Overbrook, OK

Marcus Spencer
Millsap, TX

Ryan L Smith
Marietta, OK

Ryan L Smith
Marietta, OK

Tallan Miller
Bridgeport, TX

Greyson Cromer
Ardmore, OK

Michael Seaton
Merkel, TX

Tyler Lewis
Quanah, TX

Justin Namken
Stephenville, TX

Michael Seaton
Merkel, TX

Tyler Lewis
Quanah, TX

Ricky Lynn Nolan
Weatherford, TX

Monday, 2/16/26

9+ ties will advance; 10 advancing.

213 required to advance.

Owner

Kathy A Lessard
Piedmont, MO

Ramey J Keeth
Springtown, TX

Susan Hanselman
Piedmont, OK

Kathleen Moore
Madill, OK

Jenay Chartier
Marine City, MI

Kathleen Moore
Madill, OK

Kathleen Moore
Madill, OK

Katherine L Reilly
Springtown, TX

Debra Powell
Ardmore, OK

Ryan Flat Cattle Company
Marfa, TX

Twister T Ranch LLC
Fort Worth, TX

David Carl Hanson
Duluth, MN

Ryan Flat Cattle Company
Marfa, TX

Tyler Lewis
Quanah, TX

Rn Cattle & Performance Horses
Weatherford, TX

Score
209

209

209

208

207

206

205

205

204

204

203

194

190

180

Payout
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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@,qaaucm 2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY Monday, 2/16/26 i)
I . . .
fg 4 Year Old Open Limited: GO Results 9+ ties will advance; 10 advancing.
213 required to advance.
Place  Horse Rider Owner Score Payout
30-35 Reyzin Kit Kats Bruce Turnbull Thomas M Turnbull 0 $0.00
S: Reyzin The Cash Scottsdale, AZ Steamboat Springs, CO
D: Show Biz Kit Kat
30-35 Rebels N Qutlawz Travis Barton Kathleen Moore 0 $0.00
S: Metallic Rebel Overbrook, OK Madill, OK
D: Hottie Toddy
30-35  Certified Freakk Jack Ervin Vp Cutting Horses LLC 0 $0.00
S: Smooth Talkin Style Finger, TN Houston, TX
D: Cardi Bay
30-35  Gucci Gurl Jimmie Wade Annoot Star C Land & Cattle Co LLC 0 $0.00
S: High Brow Cat Weatherford, TX Weatherford, TX
D: Peptos Little Gal
30-35  Smooth Flying Rollz Jimmie Wade Annoot Lori Maling 0 $0.00
S: Rollz Royce Weatherford, TX Phoenix, AZ
D: Smooth Flying
Total Payout $0.00

2/16/26 9:34pm | Page 3 / 5



/

; @ﬂ&!ﬂﬁ&; 2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY P'V"’“dal’l' 2|/ 16/26 )
| My o _ aying 1 place
;«g 4 Year Old Open Limited: GO: Gelding Results

Place  Horse Rider Owner Score Payout

1 Bad Badd Leroy Brown Bruce Turnbull Redmond Ranch Farms LLC 212 $1,568.00
S: Metallics Mvp Scottsdale, AZ Scottsdale, AZ
D: Supercats Cd

2 Motley Blue Greyson Cromer Debra Powell 204 $0.00
S: Once In A Blu Boon Ardmore, OK Ardmore, OK
D: This Kittys Smart

3 Quick Too Tag Justin Namken David Carl Hanson 194 $0.00
S: Hashtags Stephenville, TX Duluth, MN
D: Shez Coolish

4 Halreyzn Heff Ricky Lynn Nolan Rn Cattle & Performance Horses 0 $0.00
S: Spots Heff Weatherford, TX Weatherford, TX
D: Hal Of A Day

Total Payout $1,568.00
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;«g 4 Year Old Open Limited: GO: Chrome Results
Place  Horse Rider Owner Score Payout
1 Dream Catcha Jimmie Wade Annoot Star C Land & Cattle Co LLC 212.5 $1,176.00
Weatherford, TX Weatherford, TX
2-3 Rebels N Outlawz Travis Barton Kathleen Moore 0 $0.00
S: Metallic Rebel Overbrook, OK Madill, OK
D: Hottie Toddy
2-3 Gucci Gurl Jimmie Wade Annoot Star C Land & Cattle Co LLC 0 $0.00
S: High Brow Cat Weatherford, TX Weatherford, TX
D: Peptos Little Gal
Total Payout $1,176.00
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