



2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY

4 Year Old Open Limited: GO Results

Monday, 2/16/26



9+ ties will advance; 10 advancing.

213 required to advance.

Place	Horse	Rider	Owner	Score	Payout
1-2	Scr Ima Hottish Pep S: Countin Hot Checks D: Shady Lil Pepto	Jasper Patrick Springtown, TX	Lloyd Estes Springtown, TX	217	\$0.00
1-2	Shake Them Peaches S: Dual Rey D: Starlights Lil Cat	Jimmie Wade Annoot Weatherford, TX	Star C Land & Cattle Co LLC Weatherford, TX	217	\$0.00
3-4	Olivia Newton Von S: Stevie Rey Von D: Hot Lil Playtime	Andrew Nave Everett, PA	Lindsay Bowden Lexington, KY	216	\$0.00
3-4	Base Stealer S: Metallic Cat D: One Sallycat	Jasper Patrick Springtown, TX	Kayce Kaytlyn Midkiff Milano, TX	216	\$0.00
5	Anonymouss S: Reyzin The Cash D: Our Special Kitten	Pedro Rojas Marietta, OK	Dayne Williams New Smyrna Beach, FL	215	\$0.00
6	Licorice	Randall T West Weatherford, TX	Sandero Ranch Ltd Lac La Biche, AB	214.5	\$0.00
7-8	Dmac Do I Wantaknow S: Cool N Hot D: Royal Red Brow	Richard Hayes , II Lipan, TX	Tim Dunn Sperry, OK	214	\$0.00
7-8	Reba Macreytire S: Stevie Rey Von D: Scooters Stylish Cat	Randall T West Weatherford, TX	Sandero Ranch Ltd Lac La Biche, AB	214	\$0.00
9-10	Shadow Dancinn S: Dual Smart Rey D: Reyzy Moon	Jack Ervin Finger, TN	Vp Cutting Horses LLC Houston, TX	213	\$0.00
9-10	Tootsie Rolls S: Rollz Royce D: Dance Toes	Evan Sluder Mountain City, TN	Aliya Marie Tompkins Randleman, NC	213	\$0.00
Requires: 213 to advance.					
11	Dream Catcha	Jimmie Wade Annoot Weatherford, TX	Star C Land & Cattle Co LLC Weatherford, TX	212.5	\$0.00
12	Bad Badd Leroy Brown S: Metallics Mvp D: Supercats Cd	Bruce Turnbull Scottsdale, AZ	Redmond Ranch Farms LLC Scottsdale, AZ	212	\$0.00
13	Metallic Dualin Rey S: Dual Reyish D: Metallic Jewels Rg	Ryan Routh Wichita Falls, TX	Lynn Blevins Crescent, OK	210.5	\$0.00
14-15	Be My Cherry Coke S: Badboonarising D: Lil Pep N Time	Randall T West Weatherford, TX	Scott Skinkis Brillion, WI	210	\$0.00
14-15	Metallics In Style S: Metallic Cat D: Stylish Hailee	Travis Barton Overbrook, OK	Gregory Ranches LLC Fruita, CO	210	\$0.00



2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY

4 Year Old Open Limited: GO Results

Monday, 2/16/26



9+ ties will advance; 10 advancing.
213 required to advance.

Place	Horse	Rider	Owner	Score	Payout
16-18	Lil Reybellion S: Metallic Rebel D: Shortys Dual Rey	Jack Ervin Finger, TN	Kathy A Lessard Piedmont, MO	209	\$0.00
16-18	Pure Love S: Once In A Blu Boon D: Biscuit Love	Rance Keeth Bellevue, TX	Ramey J Keeth Springtown, TX	209	\$0.00
16-18	Rip Rocking Rey S: Dual Reyish D: Show Biz Kit Kat	Jack Ervin Finger, TN	Susan Hanselman Piedmont, OK	209	\$0.00
19	Exoteak S: Rollz Royce D: Little Exotic Dancer	Travis Barton Overbrook, OK	Kathleen Moore Madill, OK	208	\$0.00
20	Sweet Metallic Rey S: Metallic Rey Mink D: Sweet Wee Darlin	Marcus Spencer Millsap, TX	Jenay Chartier Marine City, MI	207	\$0.00
21	Hals A Rising S: Badboonarising D: Hal Raiser	Ryan L Smith Marietta, OK	Kathleen Moore Madill, OK	206	\$0.00
22-23	Stole All The Cash S: Reyzin The Cash D: Stole A Kiss	Ryan L Smith Marietta, OK	Kathleen Moore Madill, OK	205	\$0.00
22-23	Mini D S: Smooth Talkin Style D: Luzetta D	Tallan Miller Bridgeport, TX	Katherine L Reilly Springtown, TX	205	\$0.00
24-25	Motley Blue S: Once In A Blu Boon D: This Kittys Smart	Greyson Cromer Ardmore, OK	Debra Powell Ardmore, OK	204	\$0.00
24-25	Social Buttafly S: Smooth Talkin Style D: Royal Rojo Rebecca	Michael Seaton Merkel, TX	Ryan Flat Cattle Company Marfa, TX	204	\$0.00
26	Df Super Metallics S: Metallics Mvp D: Supercats Cd	Tyler Lewis Quanah, TX	Twister T Ranch LLC Fort Worth, TX	203	\$0.00
27	Quick Too Tag S: Hashtags D: Shez Coolish	Justin Namken Stephenville, TX	David Carl Hanson Duluth, MN	194	\$0.00
28	Dandy Merada Cat S: Dandy Cat D: Fic Escalera Rn Flit	Michael Seaton Merkel, TX	Ryan Flat Cattle Company Marfa, TX	190	\$0.00
29	Lookin Smartish S: Dual Reyish D: Cats Lookin Smart	Tyler Lewis Quanah, TX	Tyler Lewis Quanah, TX	180	\$0.00
30-35	Halreyzn Heff S: Spots Heff D: Hal Of A Day	Ricky Lynn Nolan Weatherford, TX	Rn Cattle & Performance Horses Weatherford, TX	0	\$0.00



2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY 4 Year Old Open Limited: GO Results

Monday, 2/16/26



9+ ties will advance; 10 advancing.

213 required to advance.

Place	Horse	Rider	Owner	Score	Payout
30-35	Reyzin Kit Kats S: Reyzin The Cash D: Show Biz Kit Kat	Bruce Turnbull Scottsdale, AZ	Thomas M Turnbull Steamboat Springs, CO	0	\$0.00
30-35	Rebels N Outlawz S: Metallic Rebel D: Hottie Toddy	Travis Barton Overbrook, OK	Kathleen Moore Madill, OK	0	\$0.00
30-35	Certified Freakk S: Smooth Talkin Style D: Cardi Bay	Jack Ervin Finger, TN	Vp Cutting Horses LLC Houston, TX	0	\$0.00
30-35	Gucci Gurl S: High Brow Cat D: Peptos Little Gal	Jimmie Wade Annoot Weatherford, TX	Star C Land & Cattle Co LLC Weatherford, TX	0	\$0.00
30-35	Smooth Flying Rollz S: Rollz Royce D: Smooth Flying	Jimmie Wade Annoot Weatherford, TX	Lori Maling Phoenix, AZ	0	\$0.00
				Total Payout	\$0.00



2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY

4 Year Old Open Limited: GO: Gelding Results

Monday, 2/16/26
Paying 1 place



Place	Horse	Rider	Owner	Score	Payout
1	Bad Badd Leroy Brown S: Metallics Mvp D: Supercats Cd	Bruce Turnbull Scottsdale, AZ	Redmond Ranch Farms LLC Scottsdale, AZ	212	\$1,568.00
2	Motley Blue S: Once In A Blu Boon D: This Kittys Smart	Greyson Cromer Ardmore, OK	Debra Powell Ardmore, OK	204	\$0.00
3	Quick Too Tag S: Hashtags D: Shez Coolish	Justin Namken Stephenville, TX	David Carl Hanson Duluth, MN	194	\$0.00
4	Halreyzn Heff S: Spots Heff D: Hal Of A Day	Ricky Lynn Nolan Weatherford, TX	Rn Cattle & Performance Horses Weatherford, TX	0	\$0.00
				Total Payout	\$1,568.00



2026 ARBUCKLE MOUNTAIN FUTURITY

4 Year Old Open Limited: GO: Chrome Results

Monday, 2/16/26
Paying 1 place



Place	Horse	Rider	Owner	Score	Payout
1	Dream Catcha	Jimmie Wade Annot Weatherford, TX	Star C Land & Cattle Co LLC Weatherford, TX	212.5	\$1,176.00
2-3	Rebels N Outlawz S: Metallic Rebel D: Hottie Toddy	Travis Barton Overbrook, OK	Kathleen Moore Madill, OK	0	\$0.00
2-3	Gucci Gurl S: High Brow Cat D: Peptos Little Gal	Jimmie Wade Annot Weatherford, TX	Star C Land & Cattle Co LLC Weatherford, TX	0	\$0.00
				Total Payout	\$1,176.00